
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Resurfacing Projects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

Company Name Harrison St. Base 
Bid Schedule A

Robert Rd
 Base Bid 

Schedule B

Airport Blvd Base 
Bid Schedule C

Tyler St
Base Bid 

Schedule D

Chiriaco & Summit 
Rds Base Bid 
Schedule E

Ramon Rd
Base Bid 

Schedule F
Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE 605,233.00 309,430.00 596,005.00 371,283.00 270,005.00 109,333.75 $2,261,289.75

1 Matich Corporation 803,243.10 374,521.60 786,147.75 489,792.50 426,752.25 242,928.50 $3,123,385.70

2 Hardy & Harper, Inc 820,000.00 313,600.00 876,000.00 510,000.00 418,000.00 194,000.00 $3,131,600.00

3 Sully-Miller Contracting Company 888,267.20 394,051.00 899,685.00 525,557.50 389,817.25 186,079.95 $3,283,457.90

4 All American Asphalt 864,413.27 394,696.08 971,054.88 527,908.57 394,663.66 192,879.39 $3,345,615.85

5 Granite construction Company 935,628.40 430,030.40 985,831.50 598,545.20 432,378.75 159,105.75 $3,541,520.00

6 Hazard Construction 927,969.60 581,890.00 919,250.00 576,391.00 477,276.00 213,669.00 $3,696,445.60

Average Bid Prices $873,253.60 $414,798.18 $906,328.19 $538,032.46 $423,147.99 $198,110.43 $3,353,670.84

Harrison,Robert,Airport,Tyler,Chiriaco,Summit and Ramon Rd Project.V1: Web-Summary.SubTotals
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "A" (HARRISON STREET, C1-0607)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING MIX DESIGN, SAMPLING & TESTING LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 35,700.00 35,700.00

2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

3 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

5 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

6 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

7 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING SQYD 27,620 4.00 110,480.00 7.75 214,055.00

8 000003 EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT TON 175 500.00 87,500.00 600.00 105,000.00

9 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 11 150.00 1,650.00 70.00 770.00

10 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 10,310 2.50 25,775.00 1.25 12,887.50

11 390137 RUBBERERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 3,500 80.00 280,000.00 88.00 308,000.00

12 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 100 6.00 600.00 60.00 6,000.00

13 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 8 300.00 2,400.00 325.00 2,600.00

14 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA 3 300.00 900.00 600.00 1,800.00

15 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 992 5.00 4,960.00 2.50 2,480.00

16 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 15,276 0.50 7,638.00 0.60 9,165.60

17 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)   EA 410 3.00 1,230.00 3.50 1,435.00

18 870111 INDUCTIVE DETECTOR LOOP   EA 7 300.00 2,100.00 550.00 3,850.00

19 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "A" TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 19 605,233.00 803,243.10

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

Matich Corporation
Highland, CA 92346

Harrison,Robert,Airport,Tyler,Chiriaco,Summit and Ramon Rd Project.V2: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "B" (ROBBERT ROAD, C3-0058)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

20 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

21 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

22 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

23 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

24 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

25 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 5,610 5.00 28,050.00 9.50 53,295.00

26 377501 SLURRY SEAL    (TYPE II) TON 6 500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 18,000.00

27 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 1,250 70.00 87,500.00 87.00 108,750.00

28 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 9 300.00 2,700.00 325.00 2,925.00

29 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT)   LF 540 2.00 1,080.00 1.54 831.60

30 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 320 15.00 4,800.00 22.00 7,040.00

31 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 1,950 15.00 29,250.00 16.00 31,200.00

32 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 250 15.00 3,750.00 38.00 9,500.00

33 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A) EA 9 7,500.00 67,500.00 4,000.00 36,000.00

34 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 550 8.00 4,400.00 17.00 9,350.00

35 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 900 5.00 4,500.00 2.10 1,890.00

36 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 1,100 0.50 550.00 0.60 660.00

37 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)   EA 100 5.00 500.00 3.50 350.00

38 870111 INDUCTIVE DETECTOR LOOP   EA 4 500.00 2,000.00 900.00 3,600.00

39 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

39A 568064 GUARD POST EA 7 500.00 3,500.00 1,500.00 10,500.00

39B 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 9 $150.00 1,350.00 70.00 630.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "B" TOTAL 
ITEMS 20-39B 309,430.00 374,521.60

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Matich Corporation

Highland, CA 92346

Harrison,Robert,Airport,Tyler,Chiriaco,Summit and Ramon Rd Project.V2: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "C" (AIRPORT BOULEVARD, C3-0060)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

40 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING MIX DESIGN, SAMPLING & TESTING LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 29,500.00 29,500.00

41 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

42 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,400.00 2,400.00

43 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

44 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

45 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

46 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING SQYD 26,800 4.00 107,200.00 6.50 174,200.00

47 000003 EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT TON 170 500.00 85,000.00 600.00 102,000.00

48 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 11 150.00 1,650.00 68.25 750.75

49 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 10,910 2.50 27,275.00 1.25 13,637.50

50 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 3,400 70.00 238,000.00 88.00 299,200.00

51 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 1,620 6.00 9,720.00 7.00 11,340.00

52 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 11 300.00 3,300.00 350.00 3,850.00

53 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

54 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A) EA 4 3,000.00 12,000.00 5,500.00 22,000.00

55 -------- ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ------ -------- -------- -------- -------- --------

56 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 838 5.00 4,190.00 2.25 1,885.50

57 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 16,140 0.50 8,070.00 0.60 9,684.00

58 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)   EA 200 3.00 600.00 3.50 700.00

59 870111 INDUCTIVE DETECTOR LOOP   EA 20 300.00 6,000.00 300.00 6,000.00

60 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 $50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "C" TOTAL 
ITEMS 40-60 596,005.00 786,147.75

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Matich Corporation
Highland, CA 92346

1
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "D" (TYLER STREET, C3-0064)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

61 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING MIX DESIGN, SAMPLING & TESTING LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 25,700.00 25,700.00

62 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

63 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,400.00 2,400.00

64 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

65 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

66 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

67 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING SQYD 16,350 4.00 65,400.00 6.50 106,275.00

68 000003 EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT TON 105 500.00 52,500.00 600.00 63,000.00

69 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 2 150.00 300.00 70.00 140.00

70 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 10,148 2.50 25,370.00 1.25 12,685.00

71 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT  TON 2,100 70.00 147,000.00 90.00 189,000.00

72 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 37 6.00 222.00 80.00 2,960.00

73 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 2 300.00 600.00 325.00 650.00

74 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 366 5.00 1,830.00 2.25 823.50

75 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 5,270 0.50 2,635.00 0.60 3,162.00

76 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)   EA 142 3.00 426.00 3.50 497.00

77 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 $30,000.00 30,000.00 $30,000.00 30,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "D" TOTAL 
ITEMS 61-77 371,283.00 489,792.50

Highland, CA 92346

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Matich Corporation
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "E" (CHIRIACO ROAD AND SUMMIT ROAD, C7-0045)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

78 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,400.00 1,400.00

79 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

80 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

81 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

82 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

83 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 6,300 3.00 18,900.00 16.00 100,800.00

84 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 2,210 70.00 154,700.00 98.00 216,580.00

85 394001 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE   LF 1,690 10.00 16,900.00 10.00 16,900.00

86 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 25 15.00 375.00 50.00 1,250.00

87 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 7 250.00 1,750.00 325.00 2,275.00

88 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA 1 250.00 250.00 600.00 600.00

89 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 285 5.00 1,425.00 2.25 641.25

90 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 1,010 0.50 505.00 0.60 606.00

91 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00

92 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 8,200.00 8,200.00 8,200.00 8,200.00

92A 013920 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN EA 2 $2,000.00 4,000.00 3,500.00 7,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "E" TOTAL 
ITEMS 78-92A 270,005.00 426,752.25

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Matich Corporation

Highland, CA 92346
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "F" (RAMON ROAD SIDEWALK, C4-0083)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

93 000003 (F) MISCELLANEOUS GRADING (AS DIRECTED) LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

94 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 3,280.00 3,280.00 3,280.00 3,280.00

95 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

96 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

97 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00

98 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

99 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

100 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 285 10.00 2,850.00 2.25 641.25

101 872130 MODIFY SIGNAL LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 19,000.00 19,000.00

102 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

103 198010 (F) IMPORT BORROW CY 15 50.00 750.00 400.00 6,000.00

104 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 75 80.00 6,000.00 175.00 13,125.00

105 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 405 6.00 2,430.00 16.00 6,480.00

106 475010 (F) RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) LF 12 250.00 3,000.00 2,500.00 30,000.00

107 820590 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 5 250.00 1,250.00 400.00 2,000.00

108 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA 1 350.00 350.00 600.00 600.00

109 731504 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)   LF 278 50.00 13,900.00 75.00 20,850.00

110 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 1,630 15.00 24,450.00 8.00 13,040.00

111 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)   EA 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 7,800.00 7,800.00

112 839514 (F) HANDRAILING   LF 31 85.00 2,635.00 250.00 7,750.00

113 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 50 2.00 100.00 1.25 62.50

114 840506 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 315 2.25 708.75 2.25 708.75

115 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE) EA 26 5.00 130.00 3.50 91.00

116 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 $10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "F" TOTAL 
ITEMS 93-116 109,333.75 242,928.50

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Matich Corporation
Highland, CA 92346

1

BASE BID SCHEDULES  A - F TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 116 2,261,289.75 3,123,385.70
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "A" (HARRISON STREET, C1-0607)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING MIX DESIGN, SAMPLING & TESTING LS 1 33,000.00 33,000.00 36,000.00 36,000.00

2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,200.00 2,200.00

3 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 32,000.00 32,000.00

5 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 21,000.00 21,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

6 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 1,230.86 1,230.86 5,000.00 5,000.00

7 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING SQYD 27,620 6.78 187,263.60 8.70 240,294.00

8 000003 EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT TON 175 595.00 104,125.00 560.00 98,000.00

9 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 11 65.00 715.00 74.00 814.00

10 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 10,310 3.00 30,930.00 1.66 17,114.60

11 390137 RUBBERERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 3,500 96.96 339,360.00 110.00 385,000.00

12 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 100 37.00 3,700.00 30.00 3,000.00

13 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 8 300.00 2,400.00 340.00 2,720.00

14 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA 3 570.00 1,710.00 650.00 1,950.00

15 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 992 2.00 1,984.00 2.25 2,232.00

16 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 15,276 0.54 8,249.04 0.60 9,165.60

17 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)   EA 410 3.25 1,332.50 3.70 1,517.00

18 870111 INDUCTIVE DETECTOR LOOP   EA 7 1,000.00 7,000.00 680.00 4,760.00

19 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "A" TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 19 820,000.00 888,267.20

Santa Ana, CA 92705

2 3
Hardy & Harper, Inc Sully-Miller Contracting Company

Brea, CA 92521
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "B" (ROBBERT ROAD, C3-0058)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

20 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,200.00 2,200.00

21 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

22 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 13,000.00 13,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

23 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 11,000.00 11,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

24 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 1,269.30 1,269.30 5,000.00 5,000.00

25 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 5,610 6.00 33,660.00 7.50 42,075.00

26 377501 SLURRY SEAL    (TYPE II) TON 6 4,000.00 24,000.00 2,900.00 17,400.00

27 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 1,250 69.69 87,112.50 83.00 103,750.00

28 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 9 300.00 2,700.00 340.00 3,060.00

29 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT)   LF 540 1.25 675.00 1.40 756.00

30 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 320 21.21 6,787.20 34.00 10,880.00

31 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 1,950 21.21 41,359.50 34.00 66,300.00

32 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 250 51.51 12,877.50 63.00 15,750.00

33 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A) EA 9 3,700.00 33,300.00 5,000.00 45,000.00

34 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 550 10.10 5,555.00 17.00 9,350.00

35 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 900 2.00 1,800.00 2.25 2,025.00

36 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 1,100 0.54 594.00 0.60 660.00

37 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)   EA 100 3.25 325.00 3.70 370.00

38 870111 INDUCTIVE DETECTOR LOOP   EA 4 1,000.00 4,000.00 900.00 3,600.00

39 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

39A 568064 GUARD POST EA 7 1,000.00 7,000.00 1,100.00 7,700.00

39B 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 9 $65.00 585.00 75.00 675.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "B" TOTAL 
ITEMS 20-39B 313,600.00 394,051.00

2

Santa Ana, CA 92705
Hardy & Harper, Inc Sully-Miller Contracting Company

Brea, CA 92521

3
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "C" (AIRPORT BOULEVARD, C3-0060)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

40 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING MIX DESIGN, SAMPLING & TESTING LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 31,000.00 31,000.00

41 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,200.00 2,200.00

42 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

43 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 24,000.00 24,000.00 27,000.00 27,000.00

44 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 16,000.00 16,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

45 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 1,255.40 1,255.40 12,000.00 12,000.00

46 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING SQYD 26,800 6.78 181,704.00 7.00 187,600.00

47 000003 EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT TON 170 595.00 101,150.00 560.00 95,200.00

48 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 11 65.00 715.00 75.00 825.00

49 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 10,910 3.00 32,730.00 1.55 16,910.50

50 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 3,400 96.96 329,664.00 110.00 374,000.00

51 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 1,620 37.00 59,940.00 30.00 48,600.00

52 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 11 300.00 3,300.00 340.00 3,740.00

53 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 1 3,700.00 3,700.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

54 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A) EA 4 3,700.00 14,800.00 5,000.00 20,000.00

55 -------- ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ------ -------- -------- -------- -------- --------

56 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 838 2.00 1,676.00 2.25 1,885.50

57 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 16,140 0.54 8,715.60 0.60 9,684.00

58 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)   EA 200 3.25 650.00 3.70 740.00

59 870111 INDUCTIVE DETECTOR LOOP   EA 20 500.00 10,000.00 340.00 6,800.00

60 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 $50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "C" TOTAL 
ITEMS 40-60 876,000.00 899,685.00

2

Santa Ana, CA 92705 Brea, CA 92521

3
Hardy & Harper, Inc Sully-Miller Contracting Company
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "D" (TYLER STREET, C3-0064)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

61 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING MIX DESIGN, SAMPLING & TESTING LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 27,000.00 27,000.00

62 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,200.00 2,200.00

63 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

64 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 21,000.00 21,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00

65 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 9,000.00 9,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

66 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 473.70 473.70 5,000.00 5,000.00

67 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING SQYD 16,350 6.78 110,853.00 7.30 119,355.00

68 000003 EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT TON 105 595.00 62,475.00 560.00 58,800.00

69 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 2 65.00 130.00 75.00 150.00

70 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 10,148 3.00 30,444.00 1.70 17,251.60

71 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT  TON 2,100 96.96 203,616.00 110.00 231,000.00

72 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 37 37.00 1,369.00 30.00 1,110.00

73 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 2 300.00 600.00 340.00 680.00

74 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 366 2.00 732.00 2.25 823.50

75 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 5,270 0.54 2,845.80 0.60 3,162.00

76 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)   EA 142 3.25 461.50 3.70 525.40

77 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 $30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "D" TOTAL 
ITEMS 61-77 510,000.00 525,557.50

3
Hardy & Harper, Inc Sully-Miller Contracting Company

2

Santa Ana, CA 92705 Brea, CA 92521
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "E" (CHIRIACO ROAD AND SUMMIT ROAD, C7-0045)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

78 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,200.00 2,200.00

79 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

80 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 17,000.00 17,000.00

81 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 16,000.00 16,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

82 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 2,178.00 2,178.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

83 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 6,300 16.00 100,800.00 17.00 107,100.00

84 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 2,210 96.96 214,281.60 90.00 198,900.00

85 394001 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE   LF 1,690 7.00 11,830.00 6.00 10,140.00

86 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 25 37.00 925.00 60.00 1,500.00

87 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 7 300.00 2,100.00 340.00 2,380.00

88 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA 1 570.00 570.00 650.00 650.00

89 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 285 2.00 570.00 2.25 641.25

90 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 1,010 0.54 545.40 0.60 606.00

91 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00

92 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 8,200.00 8,200.00 8,200.00 8,200.00

92A 013920 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN EA 2 $3,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "E" TOTAL 
ITEMS 78-92A 418,000.00 389,817.25

Hardy & Harper, Inc Sully-Miller Contracting Company
Brea, CA 92521Santa Ana, CA 92705

32
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "F" (RAMON ROAD SIDEWALK, C4-0083)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

93 000003 (F) MISCELLANEOUS GRADING (AS DIRECTED) LS 1 21,000.00 21,000.00 8,500.00 8,500.00

94 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 3,280.00 3,280.00 3,280.00 3,280.00

95 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,200.00 2,200.00

96 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,300.00 2,300.00

97 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 21,000.00 21,000.00 21,000.00 21,000.00

98 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

99 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,168.47 2,168.47 2,000.00 2,000.00

100 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 285 2.00 570.00 2.25 641.25

101 872130 MODIFY SIGNAL LS 1 24,000.00 24,000.00 17,000.00 17,000.00

102 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 1 13,000.00 13,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00

103 198010 (F) IMPORT BORROW CY 15 200.00 3,000.00 300.00 4,500.00

104 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 75 200.00 15,000.00 275.00 20,625.00

105 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 405 16.00 6,480.00 16.60 6,723.00

106 475010 (F) RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) LF 12 1,500.00 18,000.00 1,500.00 18,000.00

107 820590 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 5 300.00 1,500.00 340.00 1,700.00

108 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA 1 570.00 570.00 650.00 650.00

109 731504 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)   LF 278 51.51 14,319.78 43.00 11,954.00

110 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 1,630 10.10 16,463.00 12.00 19,560.00

111 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)   EA 1 3,700.00 3,700.00 5,300.00 5,300.00

112 839514 (F) HANDRAILING   LF 31 200.00 6,200.00 300.00 9,300.00

113 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 50 1.00 50.00 1.15 57.50

114 840506 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 315 1.95 614.25 2.20 693.00

115 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE) EA 26 3.25 84.50 3.70 96.20

116 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 $10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "F" TOTAL 
ITEMS 93-116 194,000.00 186,079.95

Brea, CA 92521

BASE BID SCHEDULES  A - F TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 116 3,131,600.00 3,283,457.90

3
Hardy & Harper, Inc Sully-Miller Contracting Company

2

Santa Ana, CA 92705
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "A" (HARRISON STREET, C1-0607)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING MIX DESIGN, SAMPLING & TESTING LS 1 39,402.31 39,402.31 30,000.00 30,000.00

2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,485.75 5,485.75 25,000.00 25,000.00

3 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 4,040.42 4,040.42 20,000.00 20,000.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 20,600.16 20,600.16 90,000.00 90,000.00

5 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 4,656.23 4,656.23 5,000.00 5,000.00

6 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 5,860.84 5,860.84 5,000.00 5,000.00

7 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING SQYD 27,620 9.49 262,113.80 7.40 204,388.00

8 000003 EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT TON 175 577.74 101,104.50 560.00 98,000.00

9 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 11 67.06 737.66 40.00 440.00

10 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 10,310 0.62 6,392.20 1.4 14,434.00

11 390137 RUBBERERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 3,500 99.13 346,955.00 109.00 381,500.00

12 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 100 73.14 7,314.00 25.00 2,500.00

13 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 8 309.50 2,476.00 260.00 2,080.00

14 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA 3 588.06 1,764.18 850.00 2,550.00

15 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 992 2.06 2,043.52 4.25 4,216.00

16 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 15,276 0.56 8,554.56 0.40 6,110.40

17 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)   EA 410 3.35 1,373.50 3.50 1,435.00

18 870111 INDUCTIVE DETECTOR LOOP   EA 7 505.52 3,538.64 425.00 2,975.00

19 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "A" TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 19 864,413.27 935,628.40

4 5
All American Asphalt Granite construction Company
Corona, CA 92878 Indio, CA 92203
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "B" (ROBBERT ROAD, C3-0058)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

20 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 6,095.28 6,095.28 25,000.00 25,000.00

21 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 4,040.42 4,040.42 15,000.40 15,000.40

22 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 19,427.99 19,427.99 52,000.00 52,000.00

23 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 7,369.66 7,369.66 15,000.00 15,000.00

24 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 5,860.84 5,860.84 5,000.00 5,000.00

25 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 5,610 0.79 4,431.90 7.00 39,270.00

26 377501 SLURRY SEAL    (TYPE II) TON 6 1,201.02 7,206.12 3,500.00 21,000.00

27 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 1,250 87.39 109,237.50 105.00 131,250.00

28 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 9 309.50 2,785.50 260.00 2,340.00

29 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT)   LF 540 1.29 696.60 1.00 540.00

30 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 320 36.09 11,548.80 25.00 8,000.00

31 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 1,950 34.31 66,904.50 25.00 48,750.00

32 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 250 74.25 18,562.50 60.00 15,000.00

33 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A) EA 9 9,696.91 87,272.19 800.00 7,200.00

34 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 550 19.58 10,769.00 14.00 7,700.00

35 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 900 2.06 1,854.00 4.25 3,825.00

36 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 1,100 0.56 616.00 0.40 440.00

37 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)   EA 100 3.35 335.00 3.50 350.00

38 870111 INDUCTIVE DETECTOR LOOP   EA 4 825.34 3,301.36 700.00 2,800.00

39 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

39A 568064 GUARD POST EA 7 825.34 5,777.38 1,315.00 9,205.00

39B 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 9 $67.06 603.54 40.00 360.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "B" TOTAL 
ITEMS 20-39B 394,696.08 430,030.40

4 5
All American Asphalt Granite construction Company
Corona, CA 92878 Indio, CA 92203
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "C" (AIRPORT BOULEVARD, C3-0060)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

40 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING MIX DESIGN, SAMPLING & TESTING LS 1 35,299.72 35,299.72 27,800.00 27,800.00

41 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 6,095.28 6,095.28 15,000.00 15,000.00

42 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 4,040.42 4,040.42 10,000.00 10,000.00

43 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 21,772.33 21,772.33 95,000.00 95,000.00

44 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 4,656.23 4,656.23 5,000.00 5,000.00

45 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 11,721.69 11,721.69 12,000.00 12,000.00

46 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING SQYD 26,800 7.91 211,988.00 6.30 168,840.00

47 000003 EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT TON 170 577.74 98,215.80 560.00 95,200.00

48 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 11 67.06 737.66 40.00 440.00

49 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 10,910 0.58 6,327.80 1.40 15,274.00

50 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 3,400 99.60 338,640.00 118.00 401,200.00

51 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 1,620 70.48 114,177.60 10.00 16,200.00

52 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 11 309.50 3,404.50 260.00 2,860.00

53 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 1 2,457.33 2,457.33 3,500.00 3,500.00

54 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A) EA 4 11,102.91 44,411.64 13,000.00 52,000.00

55 -------- ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ------ -------- -------- -------- -------- --------

56 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 838 2.06 1,726.28 4.25 3,561.50

57 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 16,140 0.56 9,038.40 0.40 6,456.00

58 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)   EA 200 3.35 670.00 3.50 700.00

59 870111 INDUCTIVE DETECTOR LOOP   EA 20 283.71 5,674.20 240.00 4,800.00

60 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 $50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "C" TOTAL 
ITEMS 40-60 971,054.88 985,831.50

4 5
All American Asphalt Granite construction Company
Corona, CA 92878 Indio, CA 92203

Harrison,Robert,Airport,Tyler,Chiriaco,Summit and Ramon Rd Project.V2: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "D" (TYLER STREET, C3-0064)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

61 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING MIX DESIGN, SAMPLING & TESTING LS 1 31,431.56 31,431.56 24,500.00 24,500.00

62 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 3,047.64 3,047.64 15,000.00 15,000.00

63 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 4,040.24 4,040.24 10,000.00 10,000.00

64 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 19,427.99 19,427.99 85,000.00 85,000.00

65 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 4,656.23 4,656.23 5,000.00 5,000.00

66 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 5,860.84 5,860.84 5,000.00 5,000.00

67 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING SQYD 16,350 8.73 142,735.50 6.25 102,187.50

68 000003 EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT TON 105 577.74 60,662.70 560.00 58,800.00

69 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 2 67.06 134.12 40.00 80.00

70 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 10,148 0.63 6,393.24 1.40 14,207.20

71 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT  TON 2,100 100.90 211,890.00 115.00 241,500.00

72 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 37 76.45 2,828.65 70.00 2,590.00

73 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 2 309.50 619.00 260.00 520.00

74 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 366 2.06 753.96 4.25 1,555.50

75 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 5,270 0.56 2,951.20 0.40 2,108.00

76 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)   EA 142 3.35 475.70 3.50 497.00

77 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 $30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "D" TOTAL 
ITEMS 61-77 527,908.57 598,545.20

4 5
All American Asphalt Granite construction Company
Corona, CA 92878 Indio, CA 92203

Harrison,Robert,Airport,Tyler,Chiriaco,Summit and Ramon Rd Project.V2: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "E" (CHIRIACO ROAD AND SUMMIT ROAD, C7-0045)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

78 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,438.11 2,438.11 15,000.00 15,000.00

79 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 4,040.42 4,040.42 10,000.00 10,000.00

80 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 21,772.33 21,772.33 46,000.00 46,000.00

81 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 7,369.66 7,369.66 10,000.00 10,000.00

82 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 5,860.84 5,860.84 5,000.00 5,000.00

83 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 6,300 16.97 106,911.00 16.00 100,800.00

84 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 2,210 88.90 196,469.00 94.00 207,740.00

85 394001 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE   LF 1,690 9.18 15,514.20 2.65 4,478.50

86 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 25 77.62 1,940.50 75.00 1,875.00

87 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 7 309.50 2,166.50 260.00 1,820.00

88 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA 1 588.06 588.06 850.00 850.00

89 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 285 2.06 587.10 4.25 1,211.25

90 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 1,010 0.56 565.60 0.40 404.00

91 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00

92 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 8,200.00 8,200.00 8,200.00 8,200.00

92A 013920 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN EA 2 $1,120.17 2,240.34 500.00 1,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "E" TOTAL 
ITEMS 78-92A 394,663.66 432,378.75

4 5
All American Asphalt Granite construction Company
Corona, CA 92878 Indio, CA 92203

Harrison,Robert,Airport,Tyler,Chiriaco,Summit and Ramon Rd Project.V2: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "F" (RAMON ROAD SIDEWALK, C4-0083)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

93 000003 (F) MISCELLANEOUS GRADING (AS DIRECTED) LS 1 5,073.35 5,073.35 5,000.00 5,000.00

94 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 3,280.00 3,280.00 3,280.00 3,280.00

95 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 3,047.64 3,047.64 5,000.00 5,000.00

96 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 6,970.84 6,970.84 2,000.00 2,000.00

97 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 19,427.99 19,427.99 25,000.00 25,000.00

98 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 1,942.80 1,942.80 2,000.00 2,000.00

99 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 1,172.17 1,172.17 2,000.00 2,000.00

100 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 285 2.06 587.10 4.25 1,211.25

101 872130 MODIFY SIGNAL LS 1 17,538.56 17,538.56 20,241.00 20,241.00

102 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 1 8,212.17 8,212.17 7,000.00 7,000.00

103 198010 (F) IMPORT BORROW CY 15 91.63 1,374.45 20.00 300.00

104 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 75 343.83 25,787.25 200.00 15,000.00

105 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 405 30.59 12,388.95 15.00 6,075.00

106 475010 (F) RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) LF 12 572.58 6,870.96 500.00 6,000.00

107 820590 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 5 309.50 1,547.50 150.00 750.00

108 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA 1 588.06 588.06 650.00 650.00

109 731504 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)   LF 278 79.57 22,120.46 55.00 15,290.00

110 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 1,630 18.92 30,839.60 10.00 16,300.00

111 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)   EA 1 4,862.39 4,862.39 7,500.00 7,500.00

112 839514 (F) HANDRAILING   LF 31 273.40 8,475.40 250.00 7,750.00

113 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 50 1.03 51.50 0.75 37.50

114 840506 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 315 2.01 633.15 2.00 630.00

115 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE) EA 26 3.35 87.10 3.50 91.00

116 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 $10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "F" TOTAL 
ITEMS 93-116 192,879.39 159,105.75

BASE BID SCHEDULES  A - F TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 116 3,345,615.85 3,541,520.00

4 5
All American Asphalt Granite construction Company
Corona, CA 92878 Indio, CA 92203
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "A" (HARRISON STREET, C1-0607)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING MIX DESIGN, SAMPLING & TESTING LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00

2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

3 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 82,000.00 82,000.00

5 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

6 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

7 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING SQYD 27,620 8.00 220,960.00

8 000003 EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT TON 175 550.00 96,250.00

9 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 11 70.00 770.00

10 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 10,310 3.00 30,930.00

11 390137 RUBBERERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 3,500 105.00 367,500.00

12 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 100 30.00 3,000.00

13 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 8 310.00 2,480.00

14 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA 3 580.00 1,740.00

15 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 992 2.00 1,984.00

16 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 15,276 0.60 9,165.60

17 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)   EA 410 4.00 1,640.00

18 870111 INDUCTIVE DETECTOR LOOP   EA 7 650.00 4,550.00

19 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 40,000.00 40,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "A" TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 19 927,969.60

San Diego, CA 92121

6
Hazard Construction
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "B" (ROBBERT ROAD, C3-0058)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

20 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

21 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

22 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 80,000.00 80,000.00

23 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00

24 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

25 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 5,610 10.00 56,100.00

26 377501 SLURRY SEAL    (TYPE II) TON 6 2,200.00 13,200.00

27 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 1,250 100.00 125,000.00

28 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 9 310.00 2,790.00

29 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT)   LF 540 1.50 810.00

30 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 320 50.00 16,000.00

31 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 1,950 50.00 97,500.00

32 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 250 100.00 25,000.00

33 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A) EA 9 10,000.00 90,000.00

34 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 550 12.00 6,600.00

35 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 900 2.00 1,800.00

36 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 1,100 0.60 660.00

37 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)   EA 100 4.00 400.00

38 870111 INDUCTIVE DETECTOR LOOP   EA 4 850.00 3,400.00

39 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 20,000.00 20,000.00

39A 568064 GUARD POST EA 7 1,000.00 7,000.00

39B 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 9 $70.00 630.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "B" TOTAL 
ITEMS 20-39B 581,890.00

San Diego, CA 92121

6
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "C" (AIRPORT BOULEVARD, C3-0060)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

40 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING MIX DESIGN, SAMPLING & TESTING LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00

41 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

42 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

43 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 58,000.00 58,000.00

44 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

45 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 12,000.00 12,000.00

46 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING SQYD 26,800 7.00 187,600.00

47 000003 EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT TON 170 500.00 85,000.00

48 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 11 70.00 770.00

49 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 10,910 3.00 32,730.00

50 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 3,400 105.00 357,000.00

51 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 1,620 9.00 14,580.00

52 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 11 310.00 3,410.00

53 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

54 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A) EA 4 8,500.00 34,000.00

55 -------- ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ------ -------- -------- --------

56 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 838 2.00 1,676.00

57 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 16,140 0.60 9,684.00

58 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)   EA 200 4.00 800.00

59 870111 INDUCTIVE DETECTOR LOOP   EA 20 350.00 7,000.00

60 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 $50,000.00 50,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "C" TOTAL 
ITEMS 40-60 919,250.00

San Diego, CA 92121
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "D" (TYLER STREET, C3-0064)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

61 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING MIX DESIGN, SAMPLING & TESTING LS 1 35,000.00 35,000.00

62 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

63 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

64 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00

65 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

66 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

67 000003 COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING SQYD 16,350 7.00 114,450.00

68 000003 EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT TON 105 500.00 52,500.00

69 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 2 70.00 140.00

70 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 10,148 3.00 30,444.00

71 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT  TON 2,100 110.00 231,000.00

72 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 37 75.00 2,775.00

73 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 2 310.00 620.00

74 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 366 2.00 732.00

75 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 5,270 0.60 3,162.00

76 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)   EA 142 4.00 568.00

77 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 $30,000.00 30,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "D" TOTAL 
ITEMS 61-77 576,391.00

San Diego, CA 92121
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "E" (CHIRIACO ROAD AND SUMMIT ROAD, C7-0045)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

78 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

79 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

80 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00

81 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

82 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

83 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 6,300 20.00 126,000.00

84 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 2,210 100.00 221,000.00

85 394001 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE   LF 1,690 10.00 16,900.00

86 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 25 250.00 6,250.00

87 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 7 310.00 2,170.00

88 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA 1 580.00 580.00

89 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 285 2.00 570.00

90 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 1,010 0.60 606.00

91 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 18,000.00 18,000.00

92 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 8,200.00 8,200.00

92A 013920 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN EA 2 $3,500.00 7,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "E" TOTAL 
ITEMS 78-92A 477,276.00

San Diego, CA 92121
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Resurfacing Prijects
Summary of Bids Harrison St, Robert Rd, Airport Blvd, Tyler St, Chiriaco and Summit Rd and Ramon Rd
Project BOS Approval: October 31, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.29) Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms and Chiriaco Summit

Addenda:  1 (11/16/2017), 2 (11/21/2017) Project No. C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 6, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE "F" (RAMON ROAD SIDEWALK, C4-0083)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

93 000003 (F) MISCELLANEOUS GRADING (AS DIRECTED) LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

94 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 3,280.00 3,280.00

95 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

96 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

97 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00

98 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00

99 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00

100 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 285 2.00 570.00

101 872130 MODIFY SIGNAL LS 1 24,000.00 24,000.00

102 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00

103 198010 (F) IMPORT BORROW CY 15 300.00 4,500.00

104 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 75 200.00 15,000.00

105 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 405 25.00 10,125.00

106 475010 (F) RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) LF 12 750.00 9,000.00

107 820590 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 5 250.00 1,250.00

108 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA 1 580.00 580.00

109 731504 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)   LF 278 100.00 27,800.00

110 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 1,630 10.00 16,300.00

111 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)   EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

112 839514 (F) HANDRAILING   LF 31 250.00 7,750.00

113 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 50 3.00 150.00

114 840506 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 315 4.00 1,260.00

115 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE) EA 26 4.00 104.00

116 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 $10,000.00 10,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "F" TOTAL 
ITEMS 93-116 213,669.00

San Diego, CA 92121

BASE BID SCHEDULES  A - F TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 116 3,696,445.60
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

Cal Stripe, Inc.
Lic. No. 685387
DIR No. 1000001100

Signing and Striping
9,13-17,28,29,35-37,39B,48,52,56-

58,69,73-76,87-90

Pavement Recycling System
Lic. No. 569352
DIR No. 1000003363

CIR and Cold Planing
1,7,8,25,40,46,47,61,67,68,83,105

Pavement Coatings Company
Lic. No. 303609
DIR No. 1000003382

Slurry Seal
22,26

Rubberized Crackfiller Sealant
Lic. No. 998877
DIR No. 1000010726

Crack Seal

MSL Electrical
Lic. No. 822450
DIR No. 1000000550

Loops and Modify Signal
18,38,59,101

C1-0607, C3-0058, C3-0060, C3-0064, C7-0045, C4-0083

Subcontractors

Matich Corporation

Resurfacing Projects
Harrison Street, Robert Road, Airport Boulevard, Tyler Street, 
Chiriaco Road and Summit Road and Ramon Road
Communities of Thermal, Thousand Palms, and Chiriaco Summit

Harrison,Robert,Airport,Tyler,Chiriaco,Summit and Ramon Rd Project.V1:  SubContractors
Updated: 12/6/2017
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